EPA Contacts for Schools and Children’s Environmental Health

U.S. EPA Regional Schools Coordinators
Region 1- Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, & Vermont

Jessica Hing
USEPA

Region 1

1 Congress Street

Suite 1100

Boston, MA 02114-2023

 
617-918-1560

Hing.jessica@epa.gov
Region 2 - New Jersey, New York, Puerto Rico, & U.S. Virgin Islands

Joseph Trynosky

USEPA

Region 2

290 Broadway

New York, NY  10007-1866

 
212-637-3458

trynosky.joseph@epa.gov
Larainne Koehler

USEPA

Region 2

290 Broadway

New York, NY  10007-1866

 212-637-3745
koehler.larainne@epa.gov
Region 3 - Delaware, Maryland, Pennsylvania, Virginia, West Virginia, & D.C.


Lorna Rosenberg
USEPA

Region 3

1650 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA  19103-2029
215-814-5389

rosenberg.lorna@epa.gov
Region 4 - Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, & Tennessee
Wayne Garfinkel

USEPA

Region 4
12th Floor
61 Forsythe Street

Atlanta, GA  30303-3104


404-562-8982



garfinkel.wayne@epa.gov
FAX: 404-562-8973

Region 5 - Illinois, Indiana, Michigan, Minnesota, Ohio, & Wisconsin
Maryann Suero
USEPA

Region 5

77 West Jackson Boulevard

Chicago, IL  60604-3507


312-886-9077



suero.maryann@epa.gov
FAX: 312-353-4788

Region 6 - Arkansas, Louisiana, New Mexico, Oklahoma, & New Mexico

Stacy Murphy

USEPA

Region 6

6PD


Fountain Place


1445 Ross Avenue

Dallas, TX  75202-2733


214-665-7116  


murphy.stacy@epa.gov
Region 7 - Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, & Nebraska (Lead Region for OA, Children’s Health)

Kathleen Fenton

U.S. EPA

Region 7
Office of Regional Administrator
Office of Public Affairs
901 N. 5th Street
Kansas City, KS  66101

913-551-7874


fenton.kathleen@epa.gov
Region 8 - Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, & Wyoming


Alicia Aalto

USEPA

Region 8

1595 Wynkoop Street

Denver, CO 80202-1129

 
303-312-6967    

aalto.alicia@epa.gov

Matthew Langenfeld (Tribal Schools)

USEPA

Region 8

1595 Wynkoop Street

Denver, CO 80202-1129


303-312-6284  

langenfeld.matthew@epa.gov
Region 9 - Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, Pacific Islands & Tribal Nations Subject to U.S. Law

Jorine Campopiano

USEPA 
Southern California Field Office 
600 Wilshire Blvd. 
Rm # 1460 
Los Angeles, CA 90017


213-244-1808    

campopiano.jorine@epa.gov 
Region 10 - Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, & Washington 


Alanna Conley


USEPA 

Portland Oregon Field Office

805 SW Broadway, Suite 500
Portland OR 97205 

503-326-6831


Conley.Alanna@epamail.epa.gov 
U.S. EPA Regional Children’s Environmental Health Coordinators
Principal Regional Coordinator for Each Region Listed in Bold
Region 1 - Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, & Vermont
Kathleen Nagle

USEPA

Region 1

1 Congress Street

Suite 1100

Boston, MA 02114-2023

617-918-1985


nagle.kathleen@epa.gov


FAX: 617-918-1029

Region 2 - New Jersey, New York, Puerto Rico, & U.S. Virgin Islands


Maureen O’Neill


USEPA

Region 2

290 Broadway

New York, NY  10007-1866

212-637-5025

oneill.maureen@epa.gov
FAX: 212-637-4943

Region 3 - Delaware, Maryland, Pennsylvania, Virginia, West Virginia, & D.C.

Prentiss Ward  (3EA40)

USEPA

Region 3

1650 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA  19103-2029

215-814-2813


ward.prentiss@epa.gov
FAX: 214-814-2782

Region 4 - Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, & Tennessee

Wayne Garfinkel


12th Floor

USEPA

Region 4

61 Forsythe Street

Atlanta, GA  30303-3104

404-562-8982

garfinkel.wayne@epa.gov
FAX: 404-562-8973
Region 5 - Illinois, Indiana, Michigan, Minnesota, Ohio, & Wisconsin
Maryann Suero, Ph.D  (DM7-J)
USEPA

Region 5

77 West Jackson Boulevard

Chicago, IL  60604-3507

312-886-9077

suero.maryann@epa.gov
FAX: 312-353-4788



Edward Master


312-353-5830


master.edward@epa.gov 

Region 6 - Arkansas, Louisiana, New Mexico, Oklahoma, & New Mexico

Paula Selzer

USEPA

Region 6

6PD

Fountain Place


1445 Ross Avenue

Dallas, TX  75202-2733
214-665-6663
 

selzer.paula @epa.gov
FAX:  214-665-6762
Region 7 - Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, & Nebraska (Lead Region for OA, Children’s Health)
LaTonya Sanders
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 7
Office of Regional Administrator
Office of Public Affairs
901 N. 5th Street
Kansas City, KS  66101
PH:  913-551-7555

sanders.latonya@epa.gov
FX:   913-551-7066


Debbie M. Bishop
EPA Region 7
Lead Region Coordinator for OA
901 N. 5th Street
Kansas City, KS  66101
Desk: 913-551-7529

bishop.debbie@epa.gov 
Region 8 - Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, & Wyoming

Alicia Aalto 

USEPA

Region 8

1595 Wynkoop Street

Denver, CO 80202-1129
303-312-6967

aalto.alicia@epa.gov
FAX: 303-312-6741 
Region 9 - Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, Pacific Islands & Tribal Nations Subject to U.S. Law


Kathleen Stewart

USEPA

Region 9 (CED-4)

75 Hawthorne Street

San Francisco, CA, 94105



415-947-4119


stewart.kathleen@epa.gov


Jacquelyn Hayes



415-972-3259


hayes.jacquelyn@epa.gov 
Region 10 - Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, & Washington 

Margo Young

Public Environmental Resource Center: 12th Floor
USEPA

Region 10

1200 Sixth Avenue (ETPA – 086)

Seattle, WA  98101 

206-553-1287

young.margo@epa.gov

